Nikkei Asia300 Investable Index

Monthl¥ Factsheet

The Nikkei Asia300 Investable Index is composed of 300 Asian listed companies and is designed to be used as the
underlying index for the financial products such as investment funds. The constituents are chosen using the
quantitative data which are selected to reflect the concept of the Nikkei Asia300 companies picked by Nikkei as
companies to watch in Asia. This new index is aimed at meeting the needs to invest in the growing major Asian
companies as a basket.

M (Constituents)

The Nikkei Asia300 Investable Index is composed of 300 Asian companies listed in the following 10 countries and
regions, China (except A-share), Hong Kong, Taiwan, South Korea, Indonesia, Malaysia, Philippines, Singapore,
Thailand, and India.

H(info)
Review Annually (June)
Stocks 300
Weight Free-float adjusted market value

December 11,2017 (calculated retroactively back to

Calculated from December 3, 2012)

Calculation base date December 1,2015 = 1,000 points
Calculation frequency Real time (every 15 seconds)
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BAnnual Return
Annual Return(%)
2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 YTD

Nikkei Asia300i (JPY,NTR) 13.37 8.33 -6.17 15.57 25.76 11.23

Nikkei 225 (NTR) 17.80 6.31 -71.75 30.40 20.90 8.05
MRisk Return

. Annualized Standard
[0)
Annualized Returns(%) Deviation (%)
lyear  3years  5years lyear  3years  5years
Nikkei Asia300i (JPY,NTR) 19.90 14.55 13.31 14.70 16.09 14.76
Nikkei 225 (NTR) 12.25 16.85 14.79 13.53 15.09 15.18
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B Top 20 Components by weight

Company

Countries/Regions Sector

Weight(%)

Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing
Tencent Holdings

Samsung Electronics

Alibaba Group Holding

HDFC Bank

Xiaomi

Reliance Industries

SK hynix

AIA Group

China Construction Bank
ICICI Bank

Hon Hai Precision Industry
DBS Group Holdings

Meituan

MediaTek
Hong Kong Exchanges & Clearing
Infosys

Bharti Airtel

Industrial and Commercial Bank of China

BYD

Taiwan
China

South Korea
China

India

China

India

South Korea
Hong Kong
China

India
Taiwan
Singapore

China

Taiwan
Hong Kong
India

India
China
China

Information Technology
Communication
Services

Information Technology
Consumer
Discretionary
Financials

Information Technology
Energy

Information Technology
Financials

Financials

Financials

Information Technology
Financials

Consumer
Discretionary
Information Technology
Financials

Information Technology
Communication
Services

Financials

Consumer
Discretionary

15.71
8.07
4.15
4.07

2.09
1.97
1.82
1.79
1.74
1.63
142
1.38
1.36

1.24

1.23
1.18
1.03

1.00
0.94
0.93

(*)Countries and Regions are determined based on the place where its headquarter exists in principle
Sector categories are based on the GICS (Global Industry Classification Standard)

B Countries and Regions

Countries and Regions Weight(%) Sector Categories Weight(%)

China 27.83 Information Technology 33.06
Taiwan 25.63 Financials 19.81
India 16.36 Communication Services 13.50
South Korea 13.24 Consumer Discretionary 12.28
Hong Kong 6.00 Industrials 6.17
Singapore 4.57 Energy 3.87
Indonesia 2.06 Materials 3.28
Malaysia 1.77 Consumer Staples 2.70
Thailand 1.68 Utilities 2.05
Philippines 0.85 Health Care 1.86

Real Estate 1.40

(*)Countries and Regions are determined based on the place where its headquarter exists in principle
Sector categories are based on the GICS (Global Industry Classification Standard)

B Reference
Please refer to the "Index Guidebook" for the detail of the calculation method or constituents selection rules.
—(URL) https://indexes.nikkei.co.jp/en/nkave/index/profile?idx=asia300i (USD)
https://indexes.nikkei.co.jp/en/nkave/index/profile?idx=asia300j (JPY)

(*) The data on the Monthly Factsheet are as of the end of the previous month.
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<<Disclaimer>> <<Contact>>
The Nikkei Asia300 Investable Index, which iscalculated by a method independently developed by Nikkei Inc.

(hereinafter "Nikkei"), is a copyrightable work. Nikkei Asia300 Index Series is based on the group of Asian companies Nikkei

selected as “Asia300” by Nikkei. Nikkei owns all the rights, including intellectual property rights such as copyright, to Index Business Office
the Asia300 and the Nikkei Asia300 Investable Index. Nikkei has no obligation to publish the Nikkei Asia300 Investable . . . .
Index continuously, and Nikkei is not responsible for any error, delay or omission in the Nikkei Asia300 Investable mdex@nex. ni kke'-CO'J p

Index. Nikkei is entitled to change the details of the Nikkei Asia300 Investable Index and to suspend or stop the
calculation and the announcement thereof. Indices of Nikkei Asia300 Investable Index are calculated and maintained
based on the contract with S&P Opco, LLC (a subsidiary of S&P Dow Jones Indices LLC). The Index is not sponsored by
S&P Dow Jones Indices LLC or its affiliates or its third party licensors. S&P Dow Jones Indices will not be liable for any
errors or omissions in calculating the Index. S&P® is a registered trademark of Standard & Poor's Financial Services
LLC.

<<Regarding this material>>

This material is a copyrightable work of Nikkei. It is prohibited to copy, reproduce, reprint, or circulate all or part of this
material in any form without Nikkei's permission. This material was prepared for in-depth understandingof the Nikkei
Asia300 Investable Index, but is not for the purpose of soliciting any sale or purchase of financial instruments and the
like, which are based on, or otherwise refer to, the Nikkei Asia300 Investable Index. This material was prepared based
on various types of information and data, which were deemed reliable as of the time of the preparation of this
material. However, Nikkei is not liable for its accuracy, appropriateness, completeness, and the like. In addition, Nikkei
assumes no liability for anycosts or damages accrued from using information contained in this material. It is not
guaranteed that this material will always be kept updated, and this material may change without any prior notice.
Methods or the like different from this material may apply to the operation of indices subject to this material. In any
event, the latest information disclosed by Nikkei prevails.
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