The Nikkei Asia300 Investable Index is composed of 300 Asian listed companies and is designed to be used as the underlying index for the financial products such as investment funds. The constituents are chosen using the quantitative data which are selected to reflect the concept of the Nikkei Asia300 companies picked by Nikkei as companies to watch in Asia. This new index is aimed at meeting the needs to invest in the growing major Asian companies as a basket.

■(Constituents)

The Nikkei Asia300 Investable Index is composed of 300 Asian companies listed in the following 10 countries and regions, China (except A-share), Hong Kong, Taiwan, South Korea, Indonesia, Malaysia, Philippines, Singapore, Thailand, and India.

(info)

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
Review	Annually (June)
Stocks	300
Weight	Free-float adjusted market value
Calculated from	December 11, 2017 (calculated retroactively back to December 3, 2012)
Calculation base date	December 1, $2015 = 1,000$ points
Calculation frequency	Real time (every 15 seconds)
	·

Perfomance



■Annual Return

Annual Return(%)

	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024	YTD
Nikkei Asia300i (JPY,NTR)	13.37	8.33	-6.17	15.57	25.76	11.23
Nikkei 225 (NTR)	17.80	6.31	-7.75	30.40	20.90	8.05

■Risk Return

	Annualized Returns(%)			Annualized Standard Deviation(%)		
	1year	3years	5years	1year	3years	5years
Nikkei Asia300i (JPY,NTR)	19.90	14.55	13.31	14.70	16.09	14.76
Nikkei 225 (NTR)	12.25	16.85	14.79	13.53	15.09	15.18

FS-A3I-20250829 [1/3]

■Top 20 Components by weight

Top 20 Components by weight			
Company	Countries/Regions	Sector	Weight(%)
Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing	Taiwan	Information Technology	y 15.71
Tencent Holdings	China	Communication Services	8.07
Samsung Electronics	South Korea	Information Technology	4.15
Alibaba Group Holding	China	Consumer Discretionary	4.07
HDFC Bank	India	Financials	2.09
Xiaomi	China	Information Technology	y 1.97
Reliance Industries	India	Energy	1.82
SK hynix	South Korea	Information Technology	y 1.79
AIA Group	Hong Kong	Financials	1.74
China Construction Bank	China	Financials	1.63
ICICI Bank	India	Financials	1.42
Hon Hai Precision Industry	Taiwan	Information Technology	, 1.38
DBS Group Holdings	Singapore	Financials	1.36
Meituan	China	Consumer Discretionary	1.24
MediaTek	Taiwan	Information Technology	y 1.23
Hong Kong Exchanges & Clearing	Hong Kong	Financials	1.18
Infosys	India	Information Technology	, 1.03
Bharti Airtel	India	Communication Services	1.00
Industrial and Commercial Bank of China	China	Financials	0.94
BYD	China	Consumer Discretionary	0.93

^(*)Countries and Regions are determined based on the place where its headquarter exists in principle Sector categories are based on the GICS (Global Industry Classification Standard)

■Countries and Regions

Countries and Regions Weigh	t(%)	Sector Categories Weight(%)	
China	27.83	Information Technology	33.06
Taiwan	25.63	Financials	19.81
India	16.36	Communication Services	13.50
South Korea	13.24	Consumer Discretionary	12.28
Hong Kong	6.00	Industrials	6.17
Singapore	4.57	Energy	3.87
Indonesia	2.06	Materials	3.28
Malaysia	1.77	Consumer Staples	2.70
Thailand	1.68	Utilities	2.05
Philippines	0.85	Health Care	1.86
		Real Estate	1.40

^(*)Countries and Regions are determined based on the place where its headquarter exists in principle Sector categories are based on the GICS (Global Industry Classification Standard)

■ Reference

Please refer to the "Index Guidebook" for the detail of the calculation method or constituents selection rules. →(URL) https://indexes.nikkei.co.jp/en/nkave/index/profile?idx=asia300i (USD) https://indexes.nikkei.co.jp/en/nkave/index/profile?idx=asia300j (JPY)

FS-A3I-20250829 [2/3]

^(*) The data on the Monthly Factsheet are as of the end of the previous month.

<<Disclaimer>>

The Nikkei Asia300 Investable Index, which iscalculated by a method independently developed by Nikkei Inc. (hereinafter "Nikkei"), is a copyrightable work. Nikkei Asia300 Index Series is based on the group of Asian companies selected as "Asia300" by Nikkei. Nikkei owns all the rights, including intellectual property rights such as copyright, to the Asia300 and the Nikkei Asia300 Investable Index. Nikkei has no obligation to publish the Nikkei Asia300 Investable Index continuously, and Nikkei is not responsible for any error, delay or omission in the Nikkei Asia300 Investable Index. Nikkei is entitled to change the details of the Nikkei Asia300 Investable Index and to suspend or stop the calculation and the announcement thereof. Indices of Nikkei Asia300 Investable Index are calculated and maintained based on the contract with S&P Opco, LLC (a subsidiary of S&P Dow Jones Indices LLC). The Index is not sponsored by S&P Dow Jones Indices LLC or its affiliates or its third party licensors. S&P Dow Jones Indices will not be liable for any errors or omissions in calculating the Index. S&P® is a registered trademark of Standard & Poor's Financial Services

<<Contact>> Nikkei Index Business Office index@nex.nikkei.co.jp

<<Regarding this material>>

This material is a copyrightable work of Nikkei. It is prohibited to copy, reproduce, reprint, or circulate all or part of this material in any form without Nikkei's permission. This material was prepared for in-depth understanding of the Nikkei Asia300 Investable Index, but is not for the purpose of soliciting any sale or purchase of financial instruments and the like, which are based on, or otherwise refer to, the Nikkei Asia300 Investable Index. This material was prepared based on various types of information and data, which were deemed reliable as of the time of the preparation of this material. However, Nikkei is not liable for its accuracy, appropriateness, completeness, and the like. In addition, Nikkei assumes no liability for anycosts or damages accrued from using information contained in this material. It is not guaranteed that this material will always be kept updated, and this material may change without any prior notice. Methods or the like different from this material may apply to the operation of indices subject to this material. In any event, the latest information disclosed by Nikkei prevails.

FS-A3I-20250829 [3/3]